326
S
T
A
IN
L
E
S

sym-
metri cal
0-45° 45-60°
non-
sym-
metri cal
safety factor 1 2 0.5 1 1.4 0.5 0.5 2.1 0.75 0.5
article
diameter thread
(metric)
t t t t t t t t t t
ALI /
ALDINI
GPAL06I 6 0.12 0.24 0.06 0.12 0.17 0.06 0.06 0.25 0.09 0.06
GPAL08I / GPAL08DINI 8 0.2 0.40 0.10 0.20 0.28 0.10 0.10 0.42 0.15 0.10
GPAL10I / GPAL10DINI 10 0.4 0.80 0.20 0.40 0.56 0.20 0.20 0.84 0.30 0.20
GPAL12I / GPAL12DINI 12 0.6 1.20 0.30 0.60 0.84 0.30 0.30 1.26 0.45 0.30
GPAL14I / GPAL14DINI 14 0.8 1.60 0.40 0.80 1.12 0.40 0.40 1.68 0.60 0.40
GPAL16I / GPAL16DINI 16 1 2.00 0.50 1.00 1.40 0.50 0.50 2.10 0.75 0.50
GPAL18I / GPAL18DINI 18 1.5 3.00 0.75 1.50 2.10 0.75 0.75 3.15 1.13 0.75
GPAL20I / GPAL20DINI 20 2 4.00 1.00 2.00 2.80 1.00 1.00 4.20 1.50 1.00
GPAL22I / GPAL22DINI 22 2.5 5.00 1.25 2.50 3.50 1.25 1.25 5.25 1.88 1.25
GPAL24I / GPAL24DINI 24 3 6.00 1.50 3.00 4.20 1.50 1.50 6.30 2.25 1.50
1 leg chain U shape2 leg chains 3 and 4 leg chains
329
S
T

S
11
group
number of leg(s) 1 2 2 3 & 4
β
β
load direction 0 0 0-30° 0-30°
safety factor 1 2 1.4 2.1
article
diameter thread
(metric)
t t t t
ELI
GPEL06I 6 0.12 0.2 0.2 0.3
GPEL08I 8 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.4
GPEL10I 10 0.4 0.8 0.6 0.8
GPEL12I 12 0.6 1.2 0.8 1.3
GPEL14I 14 0.8 1.6 1.1 1.7
GPEL16I 16 1 2.0 1.4 2.1
GPEL18I 18 1.5 3.0 2.1 3.2
GPEL20I 20 2 4.0 2.8 4.2
GPEL22I 22 2.5 5.0 3.5 5.3
GPEL24I 24 3 6.0 4.2 6.3
GPEL27I 27 3.5 7.0 4.9 7.4
Note:  - Never use ELI above 30° as the maximum WLL increase significantly
- WLL values only apply with stainless steel thread bolts of quality class equivalent to AISI316L
group
number of leg(s) 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 & 4 3 & 4